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STRENGTHENING OF MEDICAL COLLEGES 

 
 4935.      SHRI ADALA PRABHAKARA REDDY: 

DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:  

 
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the Government of Andhra Pradesh 

seeking loan of Rs. 7500 crore for renovation and strengthening of existing Government 

Medical Colleges under Nadu-Nedu scheme of the State; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with timeline proposed for sanctioning of funds for the same? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare administers a scheme for upgradation of 

existing Government Medical Colleges/Institutions (GMCIs) through construction of Super 

Speciality Block (SSB) and/or Trauma Centre/or other facilities under the Pradhan Mantri 

Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY). Further, two more Centrally Sponsored Schemes are 

administered by the Ministry for strengthening and upgradation of medical colleges by 

increasing MBBS and PG seats in existing medical colleges. There is no provision of granting 

loan under any Schemes of this Ministry for renovation and strengthening of existing 

Government Medical Colleges. 

***** 


